
DEC
CALENDAR



Th i s  Mo n t h
Special Congregational Meeting Sunday, December 2, 12:15 pm | Sanctuary
Jingle Jam Family Event Saturday, December 8, 4:00–7:00 pm | Sanctuary
Christmas Extravaganza Choir Concert Sunday, December 9, 4:00–6:00 pm | Sanctuary
Regular Service Times Sunday, December 23, 8:30, 9:45, 11:00 am | Sanctuary
Christmas Eve Services Monday, December 24, 10:00 am, 2:30 (family), 3:30,  
4:00 (Community Center), 5:00 & 10:00 (communion) pm | Sanctuary except 4:00 pm
Christmas Day Service Tuesday, December 25, 10:00 am | Sanctuary
Church Office Closed Wednesday, December 26

Ev e ry Mo n t h
sovKids Sundays 8:30 & 9:45 am except Dec 23 & 30
Adult Ed Sundays, 9:45–10:45 am | Fellowship B except Dec 23 & 30
Job Search Planning & Support Mondays, 10:00 am–noon | Fellowship B except Dec 24 & 31
Open Hands Meal Ministry* 3rd Monday, Dec 17, 9:00 am–2:30 pm | Bethlehem-in-the-Midway
Embrace: Foster & Adoptive Parents Tuesday, Dec 11, 7:00–9:00 pm | Fellowship B
Shepherd Quilters 1st Tuesday, Dec 4, 12:30–3:00 pm | Room 206
Need Prayer? Wednesdays, 6:30–7:00 pm | Prayer Chapel
Choir Wednesdays, 7:00–8:30 pm | Fellowship D except Dec 26
The Circuit Wednesdays, Jr 7:00–8:30 pm & Sr 7:30–9:05 pm except Dec 26
Loaves & Fishes Meal Ministry* 1st Wednesday, Dec 5, 3:30–5:30 pm | St. Matthew’s, St. Paul
3rd Base After-School Program* Thursdays, 2:30–5:00 pm | Community Center except Dec 27
River Rats AA Thursdays, 7:30–9:00 pm | Room 206
Recharge Mom’s Group* Thursday, Dec 13, 9:30–11:00 am | Fellowship D
Bibles + Brews Men’s Event 4th Thursday, Dec 27, 8:30–10:00 pm | Tamarack Tap Room, Woodbury
Food Harvest 3rd Saturday, Dec 15, 7:00–10:00 am | Afton-Lakeland Elementary School
Men’s AA Saturdays, 8:00–9:30 am | Quad Room
Women’s Holy Yoga Saturdays, 8:30–9:30 am | Room 206 except Dec 22 & 29
Men’s Breakfast 1st Saturday, Dec 1, 8:00–9:15 am | Fellowship Rooms
Prayer Shawl Ministry 1st Saturday, Dec 1, 9:30–11:30 am | Room 167

Find complete info at sov.church or call the church office. * Registration requested at sov.church/connect.


